
Welcome Incoming 9th 
Grade Students and Families

Class of 2023



Agenda

❖ Welcome and Introductions 

❖ Nuts and Bolts of Scheduling - Timeline, Process, Balance 

❖ Balance in Life at LHS 

❖ Student Speakers

❖ Q&A



Lexington High School 2019-20 Scheduling Timeline
(For students currently in Grade 8 at Clarke or Diamond)

Friday, January 25, 2019
LHS Program of Studies available on LHS website.

Monday, February 4 through Thursday, February 28, 2019
Math, science, world language, and ELL teachers confer with students about recommendations for 
next year. These teachers, plus SpEd teachers enter course recommendations in Aspen.

Thursday, February 7, 2019
Curriculum Night (6:30-8:00) at LHS.

Friday, March 1 through Thursday, March 7, 2019 
Students enter their elective course requests using the Aspen portal.



Lexington High School 2019-20 Scheduling Timeline (continued)
(For students currently in Grade 8 at Clarke or Diamond)

Monday, March 11 through Wednesday, April 3, 2019
Counselors screen and approve course requests, checking for completeness, balance, and 
appropriate number of credits.

Friday, March 15, 2019
Deadline for students to submit placement review forms to academic department heads at 
LHS.

Thursday, April 4, 2019
Course Request Verification Sheets distributed to students in HR.



Lexington High School 2019-20 Scheduling Timeline (continued)
(For students currently in Grade 8 at Clarke or Diamond)

Wednesday, April 10, 2019
Deadline for students to submit any corrections to Course Request Verification 
Sheet to their counselors, who enter the corrections as appropriate.

Mid-August 2019
Schedules available to students via Aspen Portal.



28 Credits- Semester 1



28 Credits Semester 2



30 Credits Semester 1



Get Ready Get Set



Student Panel: Hearing From Our Experts

Courtney Campbell
Chris Cervone
Rocio Hernandez- Chavez
Finna Jacobson
Milly Landis
Danny Overton
La’El Watson

* Special Thanks to Our Peer Leaders for 
welcoming parents and students tonight!



See You Soon!

Bookmark this site:
http://lps.lexingtonma.org

 You will also find helpful resources:

Counseling Department Website
Athletics
Activities


